

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2018**

Pratik B Mehta And 2 Others ....Petitioner

V/S

Uniform Offset Private Limited And 11 Others ....Respondent

Mr. Yuvraj K. Singh i/b M/s. Desai and Diwanji for Appellants  
None for Respondent

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J**

**DATE : 13th July, 2018**

**P.C. :**

At the request of advocate for the appellants, stand over to 27  
July 2018.

**( ASSOCIATE )**