

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2018

PRATIK B. MEHTA AND OTHERS )...APPELLANTS

V/s.

UNIFORM OFFSET PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS. )...RESPONDENTS

None for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025

**PC. :**

1. None for the Appellants.

2. On 27<sup>th</sup> June 2025, the following order was passed :

*“1. When the matter is called out, the learned Counsel appearing for the Appellants submits that the packets sent to the some of the Respondents have returned and some time be granted to serve the same.*

*2. It is observed that the Interim Application is still on lodging number. Let office objections be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of two weeks, failing which the Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.*

*3. Subject to the above, let the service be effected on the unserved Respondents and an appropriate Affidavit of service be filed by the next date.*

*4. Also subject to the above, list on 24<sup>th</sup> July 2025.”*

3. It appears that in compliance with the order, objections to the Interim Application have been removed and registered number has been obtained. However, none appears for the Appellants on call.

4. Accordingly, list on **11<sup>th</sup> September 2025**.

5. It is made clear that if none appears for the Appellants on the next date or the service to the unserved Respondents is not effected and an appropriate affidavit of service is not filed, this Court will consider dismissing the Appeal and the connected application.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**