

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.09.12
11:53:26
+0530

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2018

PRATIK B. MEHTA AND OTHERS)...APPELLANTS

V/s.

UNIFORM OFFSET PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.)...RESPONDENTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3455 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2018

Mr.Kanishk Varma i/by Desai & Diwanji, Advocate for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Varma, learned Counsel, appears for the Appellants and at the outset apologizes for not remaining present in Court on the last occasion, submitting, however, that Interim Application No.3455 of 2025 has been taken out for bringing the heirs of Respondents no.3 and 9 on record. Mr.Varma further submits that since service to Respondent no.1 in the said Interim Application is not yet effected, this Court may grant some more time.

2. Accordingly, list on **6th November 2025**.

3. Let service of the Interim Application to the unserved Respondents be effected by then and an appropriate Affidavit of service be filed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)