

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2018

Pratik B. Mehta and Ors.

...Appellants

V/s.

Uniform Offset Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3455 OF 2025

Mr. Kanish Varma i/b Desai & Diwanji for the Applicant/Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 6th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

Interim Application No. 3455 of 2025

1. Mr. Varma, learned Counsel appears for the Appellant and submits that 170 pages reply has been received and some time be granted to consider the same and to file rejoinder.

2. At his request to file and serve the rejoinder, list on **11th December, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)